
Milton High School 
Career and Technical Education Department 

CTE Advisory Council 
Room 211 (Business) @ Milton High School 

Monday, March 11, 2019 
1 p.m. – 2 p.m. 

  
Agenda: 
  
1.     Introductions. 
  
2.     CTE Advisory Council Mission 

a.     The CTE Advisory Council will serve as a resource for Milton High School staff to 
be informed of the needs of business and industry and how MHS curriculum can work 
to meet those needs. 
b.     The CTE Advisory Council will meet once a year.  (Discuss time of year to  
meet) 

  
3.     Overview of CTE curriculum. 
  

A. Agriculture 
B. Business/IT 

a. Input from council on Laptop vs. Desktop 
b. Input from council on the importance of Microsoft Office skills 
c. Input from council on Macintosh vs. Windows  

C. Computer Science 
D. Family & Consumer Education 
E. Technical Education 

 
  
4.    Feedback from council members on emerging fields and potential new courses and  
      programs. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1iK5UNZ5RRUvXSdWVp9GLyeHB_r390ncx/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1DCOCbfbwuKiilEB8L7T1-YEScRWk2EpmL_Bgp0IRMjs/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1eWTDu8Biim9AdgL6PV9-It_HkYYYOU5xK1QimqK0-F4/edit?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1oTnSibkri6t8djJperHUYYQNtFRZ02Fo/view?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1CKELcXTl6_2dSbqnjOglp5-bSLro7BU5hqxDpFPovCg/edit?usp=sharing


 
 
  

School District of Milton CTE Advisory Council Members 
 
 

Sue Johnson/Eric 
Reuterskiold 

Johnson Tractor suej@johnsontractor.com 
ericr@johnsontractor.com 

Amy Finn Badger Vet afinn@badgervet.com 

Dani Stivarius Milton Chamber of Commerce execdir@maccit.com 

Derek Henze Edward Jones derek.henze@edwardjones.c
om 

Brendon Wilkinson First Community Bank wilkinson@fcbmilton.com 

Dave Holterman First Community Bank holterman@fcbmilton.com 

Beth Drew Small Wonders Learning 
Center 

bksc@charter.net 

Justin Roby United Alloy jroby@unitedalloy.com 

Shawn Hayden/Luke 
Jaynes 

United Alloy shayden@unitedalloy.com 

Jenna Newcomb United Alloy jnewcomb@unitedalloy.com  

Jeff Schultz Ryan, Inc. jeff.schultz@ryancentral.com 

Ryan Spies Rock Road rspies@rockroads.com 

Sheryl Karow Kerry Foods sheryl.karow@kerry.com 

Diamond McKenna Diamond Assets dsm@diamond-assets.com 

Teresa Riesterer Blackhawk Community Credit 
Union 

TRiesterer@bhccu.org 

Heath Bierman DWD-WI Job Service heath.bierman@dwd.wisconsi
n.gov 

 
  
 
 

mailto:suej@johnsontractor.com


 
 
 
 

School District of Milton Staff 
 
 

Jeremy Bilhorn Milton High School Principal bilhornj@milton.k12.wi.us 

Amy Kenyon CTE Coordinator/School to 
Career Program 

kenyona@milton.k12.wi.us 

Matt Lee Agriculture Education leem@milton.k12.wi.us 

Stacy Skemp Agriculture Education skemps@milton.k12.wi.us 

Tim Houfe Business Education houfet@milton.k12.wi.us 

Sheryl Avery Business Education averys@milton.k12.wi.us 

Nic Manogue Business Education manoguen@milton.k12.wi.us 

Blake Shaver Business Education/Computer 
Science 

shaverb@milton.k12.wi.us 

Brenda Barra Family and Consumer 
Education 

barrab@milton.k12.wi.us 

Ben Fralick Technology Education fralickb@milton.k12.wi.us 

Tim Hall Technology Education hallt@milton.k12.wi.us 

Scott Randall Technology Education randallsc@milton.k12.wi.us 

Steven Lee Technology Education leest@milton.k12.wi.us 

David Baker Technology Education (MMS) bakerda@milton.k12.wi.us 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



RSVP? 
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Tim Schigur    

Jerry Schuetz   

Randy Bartels   

Ashley Williams   
 


